Upto 7,50,000 Unrated, Unlisted, Secured, Redeemable Non-Convertible 
Debentures of Rs. 1,000/- each  

3. Price at which the allotment is proposed: The NCDs are proposed to be issued at face value i.e. Rs.1,000 each for 
a total consideration of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores only)  

4. Amount to be raised: Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Crores only)  

5. Date of Resolution by Finance Committee of Board of Director: 18th November, 2021 

6. Basis or justification of the price at which the offer or invitation is being made: The NCDs are being issued at par.  

7. Name and address of valuer who performed valuation: